

TEMPLE STATION

8838 Las Tunas Dr. Temple City, CA 91780 - Phone: (626) 285-7171 www.Temple.lasd.org www.lasd.org

News Release

Leroy D. Baca, Sheriff

The National Center for Health Statistics, a part of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, is conducting a major health study/survey in Los Angeles County. On November 23, 2013 through February 15, 2014, the National Center for Health Statistics will conduct random household interviews and standardized medical examinations in their Mobile Examination Centers.

If you see strangers in your neighborhoods claiming to be a National Center for Health Statistics worker. The worker should possess and show a National Center for Health Statistics identification card when asked. Participation in the survey is completely voluntary.

http://www.first5la.org/Community-Change/Best-Start-Evaluations/Family-Survey

http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nhanes.htm

For Additional Information Contact:

Name	Phone	Email